

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

EXTERIOR REPAIRS MILFORD CITY HALL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

The City of Milford is accepting sealed bids for exterior repairs to the Milford City Hall Municipal Building. The general description of the exterior repairs includes crack sealing, concrete channel replacement, caulking, tile replacement, patchwork, painting, and grout work.

All bids must be properly labeled as "Exterior Repairs" and received at the offices of the City of Milford, 745 Center Street, Suite 218, Milford, Ohio 45150 until 2:00 pm on September 8, 2023, and then publicly opened and read aloud.

Bid specifications can be picked up or examined on weekdays between 8:30 am and 4:30 pm at the City of Milford City Hall Municipal Building, 745 Center Street, Suite 218, Milford, OH 45150.

Each bidder must furnish with its proposal a Bid Guaranty per Section 153.54 of the Ohio Revised Code. Bid security furnished in Bond form, shall be issued by a Surety Company or Corporation licensed in the State of Ohio to provide said surety.

Each Proposal must contain the full name of the party or parties submitting the proposal and all persons interested therein. Each bidder must submit evidence of their experiences on projects of similar size and complexity. The owner intends and requires that this project be completed no later than 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any or all bids.

Michael Doss City Manager, City of Milford 745 Center Street, Suite 218 Milford, Ohio 45150